

## Release of Liability:

I understand that I am allowing my child's participation in baton twirling. Additionally, other activities within baton twirling (solo, strut, show twirl, pom,) any Spectra Twirler may participate in. I understand that as a baton twirler, my child is involved in a physical activity that have a potential risk of injury. I acknowledge that some instruction and performances are held in different venues, therefore; I understand and agree that Spectra Twirlers coaches are not responsible for accidents that could occur as a participant at special events or performance location. I am hereby informed, understand and agree that whatever actions or nature that I may have against Spectra Twirlers, they will not be responsible for any personal injury to a student or spectator as well as property damage. I waive and release any and all claims against teachers, coaches and volunteers arising out of or resulting from my child's participation in this activity and appreciate the activity as the nature of such risks. I assume all risks. I agree that I will follow all instructions, including safety and health procedures outlined by the director.

Date	
<u>Photography and Social Media Release:</u>	
photographed for news promotions. Additiona	rs the irrevocable right to use for my child to be sletters, programs, newspaper articles, and special event ally, he/she may appear on the Spectra's social media sites bebook or the Spectra Twirlers web site.
Parent/Guardian Signa	ature
Date	

Parent/Guardian Signature \_\_\_\_\_